CH \$90.00 764179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM536213

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		07/30/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heligear Acquisition Co.	
Street Address:	006 W. 73rd Street	
City:	edford Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60638	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76417951	NORTHSTAR AEROSPACE
Serial Number:	76417952	NORTHSTAR AEROSPACE
Serial Number:	77982786	PRECISION DRIVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132 Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059182-0088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (059182-0088)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=GKLIB16 Trademark Release US Bank Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0818 source=GKLIB16 Trademark Release US Bank Executed#page2.tif source=GKLIB16 Trademark Release US Bank Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0819

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30 day of July, 2019, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking

association, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of HELIGEAR ACQUISITION

CO., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Collateral Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 7,

2014, executed by Company in favor of Collateral Agent.

[Signature Page Follows]

10779833v1 7/16/2019 3:09 PM 4033.051

TRADEMARK REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0820 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

Name: Donald T. Hurrlebrink

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Owner	Country	Status
WINDSOR GEAR & DRIVE INC. & Design	835057	TMA496065	Heligear Acquisition Co.	Canada	Registered
DERLAN & Design	541948	TMA313882	Heligear Acquisition Co.	Canada	Registered
NORTHSTAR AEROSPACE	1473534	TMA789610	Heligear Acquisition Co.	Canada	Registered
NORTHSTAR AEROSPACE	76417951	2856449	Heligear Acquisition Co.	United States	Registered
NORTHSTAR AEROSPACE	76417952	2880021	Heligear Acquisition Co.	United States	Registered
PRECISION DRIVEN	77982786	4091593	Heligear Acquisition Co.	United States	Registered

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/12/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0822